## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

T. r.

LAND AND LAKES CO., JMC OPERATIONS, INC., and NBD TRUST	) RECEIVED
COMPANY OF ILLINOIS as trustee under	) FEB 0 2 2006
Trust No. 2624 EG,	)
Petitioners,	) STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
v.	) PCB No. 94-195 (Land Siting Review)
VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE,	
Respondent,	)
COUNTY OF WILL,	) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Intervenor.	)
NOTICE OF FILING	

To: Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

> Richard J. Kavanagh Dykema Gossett PLLC 111 North Ottawa Street Joliet, IL 60432-4222

Bradley Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Ray Meader Tracy, Johnson & Wilson 2801 Black Road, 2nd Floor Joliet, IL 60435 Keith Van Duyne - Office of the Will County States Attorney 121 North Chicago Joliet, IL 60432

Maureen Hayes-Leyva Village of Romeoville 615 Anderson Romeoville, IL 60446

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, the **Petitioners' Time Certain Waiver of Deadline for Board Action** of Petitioners, Land and Lakes Co., JMC Operations, Inc., and NBD Trust Company of Illinois as trustee under Trust No. 2624 EG, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

By: Viiman, Attorney for Petitioners Jànnifer T

Jennifer T. Nijman Winston & Strawn LLP 35 West Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60601 312.558.5600 312.558.5700 (facsimile)

### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)

)

)

)

LAND AND LAKES CO., JMC OPERATIONS, INC., and NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS as trustee under Trust No. 2624 EG,

Petitioners,

v.

VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE,

Respondent,

COUNTY OF WILL,

Intervenor.

# CLERK'S OFFICE FEB 0 2 2006

RECEIVED

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

PCB No. 94-195 (Land Siting Review)

## PETITIONERS' TIME CERTAIN WAIVER OF DEADLINE FOR BOARD ACTION

Petitioners, LAND AND LAKES CO., JMC OPERATIONS, INC., and NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS as trustee under Trust No. 2624 EG, pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code §101.308(c)(2), hereby waives the decision deadline in this matter for a period of one hundred twenty (120) additional days.

Respectfully submitted,

LAND AND LAKES CO., JMC OPERATIONS, INC., and NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS as Trustee under Trust No. 2624 EG

By:

ifer

Jennifer T. Nijman Winston & Strawn LLP 35 West Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60601 312.558.5600 312.558.5700 (facsimile)

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, an attorney, certify that I have served a copy of the foregoing **PETITIONERS' TIME CERTAIN WAIVER OF DEADLINE FOR BOARD ACTION** upon:

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Richard J. Kavanagh Dykema Gossett PLLC 111 North Ottawa Street Joliet, IL 60432-4222

Keith Van Duyne Assistant States Attorney Office of the Will County States Attorney 121 North Chicago Street Joliet, IL 60432 Bradley Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Ray Meader Tracy, Johnson & Wilson 2801 Black Road, 2nd Floor Joliet, IL 60435

Maureen Hayes-Leyva Village of Romeoville 615 Anderson Romeoville, IL 60446

by depositing same in the U.S. Mail, first class, postage prepaid, on February 2, 2006.

By:

Jennifer T. Nijman, Attorney for Petitioners

Jennifer T. Nijman Winston & Strawn LLP 35 West Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60601 312.558.5600 312.558.5700 (facsimile)